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same and to bring him as soon as practicable before a
sheriff court.

Given under my hand this
Nineteen hundred and

day of

(Signed)

Justice of the Peace for the county aforesaid.
(or as the case may be)

Form 2
Provisional warrant of arrest (Backing of Warrants (R. of

L) Act 1965, sec. 4(1).)

Whereas a constable, (name), has stated to me on oath
that he has reason to believe that a warrant has been issued
by a judicial authority in the Republic of Ireland for the
arrest of (name) (hereinafter called the accused) who is
accused (or has been convicted) of an indictable offence
against the laws of the Republic but that the warrant is not
yet in his possession; and that he has received a request
made on grounds of urgency by a member of the police
force of the Republic holding the rank of inspector or above
for the issue in the United Kingdom of a warrant for the
arrest of the accused ; and that he has reason to believe
that the accused is within the county of ;
[and thfct he has reason to believe the requirements of section
1(3) of the Backing of Warrants (Republic of Ireland) Act
1965 are satisfied] (words in square brackets to be omitted
when a provisional warrant is issued for the arrest of a per-
son not yet convicted):

Therefore I, (name), one of Her Majesty's Justices of the
Peace in and for the County of (or as the
case may be), hereby grant warrant to and authorise all
constables in Scotland to apprehend the accused within five
days after issue of this warrant and to bring him as soon
as practicable before a sheriff court.

Given under my hand this day of
Nineteen hundred and

(Signed)

Justice of the Peace for the county aforesaid, (or as the
case may be).

Note. This warrant is not authority for the making of an
arrest more than five days after its issue.

Form 3.
Consent to earlier return (Backing of Warrants (R. of I.)

Act 1965 sec. 3(l)(a).)

Whereas on the day of 19 , the
Sheriff of sitting at ordered that I,
(name), should be delivered into the custody of a member of
the police force of the Republic of Ireland ;

And whereas I understand
earlier removal, I cannot be so
of the period of fifteen days
which the order was made:

Now, therefore, I give notice
before the said period of fifteen

(Signed)

This form was signed by the
presence on the

(Signed)

Justice of the Peace for

' Unl,ess consent to an
delivered until the expiration
beginning with the date on

that I consent to my removal
days has expired.

above-named person in mv
day of 19 J

. (or as the case may be)

J. L. CLYDE, I.p.D.

EXPLANATORY NOTE
(This Note is not pan of the Act of Adjournal)

This Act of Adjournal prescribes forms and procedure
in proceedings under the Backing of Warrants (Republic of
Ireland) Act 1965.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE
PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial pounds
computed from the returns received by the Department of
Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland in the week ended
13th November 1965 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act,
1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, the Agriculture (Miscel-
laneous Provisions) Act, 1943 and the Agriculture (Miscel-
laneous Provisions) Act, 1954.

BRITISH CORN

WHEAT
BARLEY
OATS

Quantity Sold

cwt.
22,593

128,699
29,619

Average Price
per cwt.

s. d
20 3
19 4
19 1

NOTE.—The above statement is based on returns received
from 23 prescribed towns in Scotland in the week ended
13th November 1965. The prices represent the average^or
all sales returned at these towns and include transactions
between growers and merchants and transactions between
merchantSj during the week ended 6th November 1965.

JAS. BLAIKIE.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland,
Broomhouse Drive, Edinburgh 11.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 31st October 1965

Period

16th to 31st October 1965.

corresponding
period in

'1964
1963 ... *..
1962

•

1st Jan. to 31st Oct. 1965.
corresponding J

period in 1

^ ^^— — ̂  _ —

'1964
1963 ... ...

.1962

Anthrax

Outbreaks
confirmed

11
14
10
13

^^^^•^^^^^^•^^^•^^^^^^•^^^fc

478
189
286
270

Number
of Deaths

13
19
10
14

^^^^^^^^^^^^^•^^^^•^^^^^^^

515
207
339
299

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Outbreaks
confirmed

—

^ ̂ ^^^^•^^•^^•^^w^^^^^^^

1

5

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

—

.̂ ^^•^••^^•^^Mfeî ^^^^^^^

154

952

Fowl Pest

Outbreaks
confirmed

5
55

176
101

^--

479
1.965
1,716
3.038

^^^^^^^^

Swine Fever

— ;

Outbreaks
confirmed

1
• f11
24
98
^ — ̂ ™_^A -^^^~^~^"^^

106
__ » ^
345

1,164
1,598

~

Swine
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

.

175
1 474\t>'~
4,689

231

.

40,089
ftS 928OO, 7'°

228,787
312+

"•*

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,
Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.

November 1965.

^^•^^^^^^^•^^^^^^V^^^^^^B^^H^^^^^^^M^V^B^^^^^^^^^^^v

Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes


