same and to bring him as soon as practicable before a sheriff court.

Given under my hand this

day of

Nineteen hundred and

(Signed)

Justice of the Peace for the county aforesaid.

(or as the case may be)

Form 2

Provisional warrant of arrest (Backing of Warrants (R. of I.) Act 1965, sec. 4(1).)

Whereas a constable, (name), has stated to me on oath that he has reason to believe that a warrant has been issued by a judicial authority in the Republic of Ireland for the arrest of (name) (hereinafter called the accused) who is accused (or has been convicted) of an indictable offence against the laws of the Republic but that the warrant is not yet in his possession; and that he has received a request made on grounds of urgency by a member of the police force of the Republic holding the rank of inspector or above for the issue in the United Kingdom of a warrant for the arrest of the accused; and that he has reason to believe that the accused is within the county of land that he has reason to believe the requirements of section 1(3) of the Backing of Warrants (Republic of Ireland) Act 1965 are satisfied] (words in square brackets to be omitted when a provisional warrant is issued for the arrest of a per-

Therefore I, (name), one of Her Majesty's Justices of the Peace in and for the County of (or as the case may be), hereby grant warrant to and authorise all constables in Scotland to apprehend the accused within five days after issue of this warrant and to bring him as soon as practicable before a sheriff court.

Given under my hand this

day of

Nineteen hundred and

(Signed)

son not yet convicted):

Justice of the Peace for the county aforesaid. (or as the case may be).

Note. This warrant is not authority for the making of an arrest more than five days after its issue.

Form 3.

Consent to earlier return (Backing of Warrants (R. of I.) Act 1965 sec. 3(1)(a).)

Whereas on the day of 19, the Sheriff of sitting at ordered that I, (name), should be delivered into the custody of a member of the police force of the Republic of Ireland;

And whereas I understand that, unless I consent to an earlier removal, I cannot be so delivered until the expiration of the period of fifteen days beginning with the date on which the order was made:

Now, therefore, I give notice that I consent to my removal before the said period of fifteen days has expired.

(Signed)

This form was signed by the above-named person in my presence on the day of 19.

(Signed)

Justice of the Peace for

. (or as the case may be)

J. L. CLYDE, I.P.D.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This Note is not part of the Act of Adjournal)

This Act of Adjournal prescribes forms and procedure in proceedings under the Backing of Warrants (Republic of Ireland) Act 1965.

STATEMENT showing the QUANTITIES SOLD and AVERAGE PRICES of BRITISH CORN per cwt, of 112 Imperial pounds computed from the returns received by the Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland in the week ended 13th November 1965 pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882, the Corn Sales Act, 1921, the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1943 and the Agriculture (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act, 1954.

BRITI	SH C	ORN	Quantity Sold	Average Price per cwt.		
- <u></u> -		}	cwt.	s. d.		
Wheat Barley Oats	•••		22,593 128,699 29,619	20 3 19 4 19 1		

Note.—The above statement is based on returns received from 23 prescribed towns in Scotland in the week ended 13th November 1965. The prices represent the average for all sales returned at these towns and include transactions between growers and merchants and transactions between merchants, during the week ended 6th November 1965.

JAS. BLAIKIE.

Department of Agriculture and Fisheries for Scotland, Broomhouse Drive, Edinburgh 11.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

		16th to 3	1st October	1965			
	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Fowl Pest Swine Fever	
Period	Outbreaks	Number of Deaths	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Outbreaks confirmed	Outbreaks confirmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
16th to 31st October 1965. corresponding \{ \begin{pmatrix} 1964 \\ 1963 \\ \ 1962 \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11 14 10 13	13 19 10 14	-		5 55 176 101	1 11 24 98	175 1,474 4,689 231
1st Jan. to 31st Oct. 1965. corresponding \[\begin{pmatrix} 1964 & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ 1963 & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ 1962 & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dot	478 189 2 86 270	515 207 339 2 99	1 - - 5	154 — 952	479 1,965 1,716 3,038	106 345 1,164 1,598	40,089 88,928 228,787 312†

† Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. November 1965.